
Missouri (15-26, 7-15 SEC) -vs- Texas A&M (24-22, 8-13 SEC)
5/3/2013 at College Station, TX (Blue Bell Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Daniel Mengden (5-3)
Loss: Rob Zastryzny (2-9)
Save: Jason Jester (11)
HBP: Daniel Mengden
PB: Dylan Kelly
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Paul Guillie First: Gregory Street Second Base: Mark Chapman Third Base: Jeff Head 
Start: 6:36 pm   Time: 2:09   Attendance: 4,164   Weather: 68, Sunny, NNW 16-18 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Missouri 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0
Texas A&M 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 X 2 7 0

Missouri 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Logan Pearson cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Dillon Everett ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Dane Opel rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Keaton Steele dh 1 0 0 0 2 1 1
    Brandon Champagne pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dylan Kelly c 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Case Munson lf 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
Josh Lester 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Shane Segovia 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Kendall Keeton 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Rob Zastryzny p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 1 2 0 4 11 5

SH: Dillon Everett (1)
HBP: Keaton Steele (1)
DP: 1

Texas A&M 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mikey Reynolds ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Blake Allemand 2b 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
Cole Lankford 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Troy Stein c 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Hunter Melton 3b 4 1 2 0 0 1 2
Mitchell Nau dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Jonathan Moroney lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Jace Statum rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brandon Wood rf/lf 3 0 0 1 0 2 0
Krey Bratsen cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Daniel Mengden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jason Jester p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 7 2 2 7 6

2B: Mikey Reynolds (1)
SH: Jonathan Moroney (1)
SB: Blake Allemand (1); Cole Lankford (1)
DP: 1

Missouri IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rob Zastryzny (L, 2-9) 8.0 7 2 2 2 7 0 0 0 0 29 32 5 11 –
Totals 7 2 2 2 7 0 0 0 0 29 32 5 11

Texas A&M IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Daniel Mengden (W, 5-3) 8.0 2 1 1 3 10 1 0 1 0 24 29 7 6 –
Jason Jester (S, 11) 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 –
Totals 2 1 1 4 11 1 0 1 0 27 33 8 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Missouri - Top of 1st MIZ TAM
Pearson singled to center field. 0 0
Everett grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Pearson advanced to second. 0 0
Opel grounded out to ss; Pearson advanced to third. 0 0
Steele walked. 0 0
Kelly walked; Steele advanced to second; Pearson scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
Munson struck out swinging. 1 0

Texas A&M - Bottom of 1st MIZ TAM
Reynolds, Mi fouled out to 1b. 1 0
Allemand, Bl flied out to cf. 1 0
Lankford, Co grounded out to ss. 1 0

Missouri - Top of 2nd MIZ TAM
Lester struck out looking. 1 0
Segovia struck out swinging. 1 0
Keeton grounded out to ss. 1 0

Texas A&M - Bottom of 2nd MIZ TAM
Stein, Troy flied out to rf. 1 0
Melton, Hunt singled to third base. 1 0
Nau, Mitchel grounded out to 3b; Melton, Hunt advanced to second. 1 0
Moroney, Jon grounded out to 2b. 1 0

Missouri - Top of 3rd MIZ TAM
Pearson walked. 1 0
Everett flied out to cf. 1 0
Opel struck out swinging. 1 0
Steele struck out looking. 1 0

Texas A&M - Bottom of 3rd MIZ TAM
Wood, Brando struck out swinging. 1 0
Bratsen, Kre grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 0
Reynolds, Mi doubled down the lf line. 1 0
Reynolds, Mi advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 0
Allemand, Bl walked. 1 0
Lankford, Co grounded out to ss. 1 0

Missouri - Top of 4th MIZ TAM
Kelly struck out looking. 1 0
Munson struck out swinging. 1 0
Lester lined out to 2b. 1 0

Texas A&M - Bottom of 4th MIZ TAM
Stein, Troy singled to shortstop. 1 0
Melton, Hunt singled to right center; Stein, Troy advanced to third. 1 0
Nau, Mitchel singled to left field, RBI; Melton, Hunt advanced to second; Stein, Troy scored. 1 1
Moroney, Jon grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Nau, Mitchel advanced to second; Melton, Hunt advanced to
third. 1 1
Wood, Brando grounded out to 2b, RBI; Nau, Mitchel advanced to third; Melton, Hunt scored. 1 2



Bratsen, Kre grounded out to 2b. 1 2
Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Missouri - Top of 5th MIZ TAM
Segovia struck out looking. 1 2
Keeton singled to shortstop. 1 2
Pearson flied out to cf to left center. 1 2
Everett grounded out to ss. 1 2

Texas A&M - Bottom of 5th MIZ TAM
Reynolds, Mi grounded out to 2b. 1 2
Allemand, Bl walked. 1 2
Allemand, Bl stole second. 1 2
Lankford, Co singled to center field; Allemand, Bl advanced to third. 1 2
Stein, Troy struck out swinging. 1 2
Lankford, Co stole second. 1 2
Melton, Hunt grounded out to ss. 1 2

Missouri - Top of 6th MIZ TAM
Opel flied out to rf. 1 2
Steele hit by pitch. 1 2
Kelly grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Steele out on the play. 1 2

Texas A&M - Bottom of 6th MIZ TAM
Nau, Mitchel flied out to rf. 1 2
Moroney, Jon struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 1 2
Wood, Brando struck out swinging. 1 2

Missouri - Top of 7th MIZ TAM
Munson flied out to cf to left field. 1 2
Lester popped up to ss. 1 2
Segovia flied out to cf. 1 2

Texas A&M - Bottom of 7th MIZ TAM
Bratsen, Kre flied out to cf. 1 2
Reynolds, Mi struck out swinging. 1 2
Allemand, Bl struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 1 2

Missouri - Top of 8th MIZ TAM
Keeton grounded out to 2b. 1 2
Pearson struck out looking. 1 2
Everett struck out swinging. 1 2

Texas A&M - Bottom of 8th MIZ TAM
Lankford, Co out at first 1b to p. 1 2
Stein, Troy singled through the left side. 1 2
Melton, Hunt struck out swinging; Stein, Troy out at second c unassisted. 1 2

Missouri - Top of 9th MIZ TAM
Statum, Jace to rf for Moroney, Jon. 1 2
Wood, Brando to lf. 1 2



Jester, Jaso to p for Mengden, Dan. 1 2
Opel flied out to cf to right center. 1 2
Steele walked. 1 2
Champagne pinch ran for Steele. 1 2
Kelly out at first 1b to p; Champagne advanced to second. 1 2
Munson struck out swinging. 1 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas A&M - Bottom of 9th MIZ TAM


